DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2018-909524

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

01/23/2018 10:23 AM

JOSEPH W. TILLSON, ATTY

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Pgs=3

35'

Document Transfer Tax - \$0 - #7 Assessor's Parcel No. 1319-09-602-028

WHEN RECORDED AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Harold L. Bird and Deanna M. Bird, Trustees P.O. Box 726 Genoa, NV 89411

The grantors declare:

Documentary transfer tax is \$ _-0-

[x] computed on full value of property conveyed,

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR NO CONSIDERATION,

HAROLD L. BIRD and DEANNA M. BIRD, husband and wife, as community property

hereby grant to

HAROLD L. BIRD and DEANNA M. BIRD, Trustees of the HAROLD L. BIRD AND DEANNA M. BIRD REVOCABLE TRUST dated July 11, 2018,

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOTS 31, 32, 33, 60, 61 AND 62, IN BLOCK 11, OF THE TOWN OF GENOA, COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AS PER MAP OF GENOA TOWNSITE MADE IN 1984, ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO, 1000

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

HAROLD L. BIRD

DEANNA M BIRD

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF EL DORADO

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

JOANN TILLSON
Commission # 2086980
Notary Public - California
El Dorado County
My Comm. Expires Nov 17, 2018

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed

APN: 1319-09-602-028

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1319-09-602-028					
		9-09-002-020			\wedge	
	c)				()	
	d)				\ \	
)				\ \	
2.		f Property:	_ F	OR RECORDER	RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
		Vacant Land b) Z Single Fam. R	1 -	OCUMENT/INSTRU		
	_	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		OOK	PAGE	
	: =	Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	L	OATE OF RECORDING TES:		
		Agricultural h) Mobile Home	· I	OIES: / NO	M OF T	
	i) 🔲	Other				
		7.1. (C.1. D.) CD		φ \		
3.		/alue/Sales Price of Property:	. /			
		Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)				
		er Tax Value:	/ /	\$	\ /	
	Real P	roperty Transfer Tax Due:	1	\$ <u>\$0.00</u>		
4.	4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u> a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section # 7					
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer to revocable trust without consideration					inout consideration	
						
_	D4:-1	Interest: Demonts and aims turns form		%		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:%						
	CC1		1	14	NDS 275 060 1	
		dersigned declares and acknowledge				
		75.110, that the information provided				
		ported by documentation if called up				
		rmore, the parties agree that disallow				
	additio	nal tax due, may result in a penalty of	01 10% (of the tax due plus	interest at 1% per month.	
. /		IDC OFF 020 ALD	, ,,,	/ /	H P 11 C 11'/'1	
487	- 100	RS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller	shall be	jointly and sever	ally hable for any additional	
4	nt owed			C : Cuanta		
Signat		Harol a. Due		Capacity Granton		
Signat	ture	Den M. Bird		Capacity Granton	Granice	
	CELLI	ER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		DIIVED (CDAN	TEE) INFORMATION	
\ \				(REQUII	•	
Drint N		(EQUIRED) arold L. Bird/Deanna M. Bird	Drint 1		ird & Deanna M. Bird, Tees	
76.	76	Box 726		ss: P.O. Box 726	ind & Dealma W. Bird, Tees	
- 4	Genoa		•	Genoa		
		Zip: 89411	City: State:		Zip: 89411	
State:	INV	Zip. 89411	_ State.	14 4	Zip. 69411	
COMI	PANY/F	PERSON REQUESTING RECORDI	ING			
		f not the seller or buyer)				
		oseph W. Tillson, Esq.		Escrow #		
Addre	ss: 589	Γahoe Keys Boulevard, Ste E-4				
City: South Lake Tahoe State: CA Zip: 96150						
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)						